

COMPLIANCE @ JITENDER NARULA Vs. MOHD HASEEN

21.08.2024

Present:- Sh. Bijay Kumar, Ld. counsel for the applicant/
petitioner.

As per the report of Civil Nazir the respondent/JD
has not deposited the Award amount.

In these circumstances, issue recovery certificate of
the entire Award amount along with interest qua JD on filing of
PF to be executed through concerned SDM with the request to
recover the Award amount and transmit the same before the
Tribunal on or before NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **26.10.2024.**

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
21.08.2024