

12 MISC DJ 502/24

COMPLIANCE @ JITENDER NARULA Vs. MOHD HASEEN

23.12.2024

Present:- Sh. Ashok Nigam, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

On the last date of hearing Sh. Avnish Kumar from the office of SDM, Preet Vihar had appeared and had apprised the Tribunal that recovery proceedings had been initiated.

Today non on behalf of concerned SDM has appeared nor any amount has been transmitted.

In these circumstances, issue notice to concerned SDM to appear in per in order to apprise the status of Recovery Certificate. The concerned SDM is at liberty to depute any official for the said purpose.

Put up for further proceedings on 14.02.2025.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
23.12.2024