

12 MISC DJ 502/24

COMPLIANCE @ JITENDER NARULA Vs. MOHD HASEEN

14.02.2025

Present:- Sh. Ashok Nigam, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
14.02.2025

At 12.00 p.m.

Present:- Sh. Ashok Nigam, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Vide order dated 23.12.2024 concerned SDM was directed to appear in person. The notice issued vide said order has been received back duly executed, however neither SDM nor anyone on behalf of SDM has appeared since morning despite repeated calls.

Issue B/W in the sum of Rs.5,000/- with one surety of like amount against the concerned SDM on PF, returnable on 25.03.2025.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
14.02.2025

At 12.05 p.m.

At this stage, file is taken up again on the appearance of Sh. Laxmi Kant, Patwari from the office of SDM(East).

It is submitted that because of the aseembly election no substantive steps were taken on the Recovery Certificate which

was issued by this Tribunal, however now with all promptness appropriate steps would be taken for recovery of Award amount.

In view of submission, order passed earlier in the morning regarding issuance of B/W is recalled.

Let the status report be filed on the date fixed.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
14.02.2025