

21 MISC DJ 502/24
COMPLIANCE @ JITENDER NARULA VS. MOHD HASEEN
13.10.2025

Present:- Sh. Bijay Kumar, Ld. counsel for the petitioner/DH.

The matter which was referred by the criminal court to mediation has been settled between the petitioner and JD. Copy of mediation order dated 20.09.2025 has been filed.

Matter is adjourned for appearance of JD. Put up for further proceedings on **15.11.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
13.10.2025